South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 11, 2026, 11:53:06 am

Session 117 - (2007-2008)

H*3492 (Rat #0017, Act #0156 of 2007) General Bill, By Anthony
Summary: Union County high schools

AN ACT TO REPEAL SECTION 12 OF ACT 79 OF 1955 AND SECTION 1 OF ACT 301 OF 1971, BOTH PREVIOUSLY
CODIFIED AS PART OF SECTION 21-4172, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1962, RELATING TO THE
OPERATION OF THE SCHOOL DISTRICT OF UNION COUNTY AND THE DETERMINATION OF THE
RECOMMENDATIONS OF ITS BOARD OF TRUSTEES AND THE PROHIBITION OF CLOSING A HIGH SCHOOL IN UNION
COUNTY WITHOUT A UNANIMOUS VOTE OF ITS TRUSTEES. - ratified title

02/13/07
02/14/07
02/15/07
02/15/07
02/27/07
02/27/07
02/28/07
03/22/07
03/29/07
04/03/07
04/03/07
07/30/07

House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-5
Read second time HJ-12

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-16

Introduced, read first time, placed on local & uncontested calendar SJ-14
Read second time SJ-10

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-10
Read third time and enrolled SJ-24

Ratified R 17

Became law without Governor's signature

Copies available

Effective date 03/29/07

Act No. 156

Page 1 of 1



