

Session 117 - (2007-2008)

H*3492 (Rat #0017, Act #0156 of 2007) General Bill, By Anthony

Summary: Union County high schools

AN ACT TO REPEAL SECTION 12 OF ACT 79 OF 1955 AND SECTION 1 OF ACT 301 OF 1971, BOTH PREVIOUSLY CODIFIED AS PART OF SECTION 21-4172, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1962, RELATING TO THE OPERATION OF THE SCHOOL DISTRICT OF UNION COUNTY AND THE DETERMINATION OF THE RECOMMENDATIONS OF ITS BOARD OF TRUSTEES AND THE PROHIBITION OF CLOSING A HIGH SCHOOL IN UNION COUNTY WITHOUT A UNANIMOUS VOTE OF ITS TRUSTEES. - ratified title

02/13/07	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-5
02/14/07	House	Read second time HJ-12
02/15/07	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-16
02/15/07	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on local & uncontested calendar SJ-14
02/27/07	Senate	Read second time SJ-10
02/27/07	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-10
02/28/07	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-24
03/22/07		Ratified R 17
03/29/07		Became law without Governor's signature
04/03/07		Copies available
04/03/07		Effective date 03/29/07
07/30/07		Act No. 156